## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections for		
St. Johns County School District ("Originating	ng LEA") which is dated <u>8 2  23</u> to any oth	er LEA
	al Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") thro	
signature below. This General Offer shall extend	d only to privacy protections, and Provider's signatu	re shal
not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, su	ich as price, term, or schedule of services, or to an	y othei
provision not addressed in this DPA. The Prov	rider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to o	change
	Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribin	
	in the event of: (1) a material change in the app	
	services and products listed in the originating S	
	Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs	should
send the signed <b>Exhibit "E"</b> to Provider at the	following email address:	
Imagine Learning LLC		
Name of Provider		
Docusigned by:		
BY: David Alderslade	Date: 8/18/23	
EDBA12DC7EDC41C		
Printed Name: David Alderslade	Title/Position: Executive Vice President, CFC	)

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between St. Johns County School Dist

By: <u>Bill Nimmons</u>

Date: <u>2023-09-22</u>

Printed Name: <u>Bill Nimmons</u>

Title: <u>IT Director</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Leon County Schools</u>
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Bill Nimmons</u> Title: <u>IT Director</u>

Address: <u>520 S. Appleyard Dr</u>

Phone: <u>850-487-7530</u>

Email: nimmonsw@leonschools.net